Amount and any interest on the Notes (if the Notes bear interest), in accordance with their Conditions.  

The Issuer undertakes to treat all Holders in the same circumstances equally. 

The Issuer undertakes, in compliance with Section 69(3) of Act on Banks to observe higher coverage 
ratio than the minimum one required by Act on Banks of at least 107.5% (one hundred seven and half 
per cent) that represents total over-collateralisation of 7.5% (seven and half per cent) for each issuance 
of the Covered Notes until all his obligations arising out of the Covered Notes are fulfilled. The coverage 
ratio will be calculated and monitored in compliance with the Act on Banks and other applicable